THE DATASHEET OF
3RQ30551SM30
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
3RQ30551SM30
Page 1/2 12.19.2020 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Data sheet 3RQ3055-1SM30
Output coupler Optocoupler 1 S, transistor, 24 V DC Output max. 30 V DC,
5 A Short circuit-proof Screw terminal Overall width 6.2 mm Thermal
current 5 A
product brand name SIRIUS
product category SIRIUS 3RQ3 coupling relays in slim design
product designation Coupling relays with semiconductor output (not plug-in)
design of the product Output coupling link
product type designation 3RQ3
General technical data
display version LED Yes
product component
● relay output No
● semi-conductor output Yes
consumed active power 0.3 W
insulation voltage for overvoltage category III according to
IEC 60664 with degree of pollution 3 rated value
50 V
surge voltage resistance rated value 2.5 kV
protection class IP IP20
shock resistance
● acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 sinusoidal half-wave 15g / 11 ms
vibration resistance
● acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 6 ... 150 Hz: 2 g
switching frequency 100 Hz
thermal current 5 A
reference code acc. to IEC 81346-2 K
Control circuit/ Control
control supply voltage at DC
● rated value 11 ... 30 V
operating range factor control supply voltage rated
value at DC
● initial value 1
● full-scale value 1
switch ON delay time
● at DC maximum 0.2 ms
OFF delay time 0.3 ms
product component plug-in socket No
Auxiliary circuit
type of switching contact NO contact
number of NO contacts for auxiliary contacts 1
Main circuit
type of voltage DC
3RQ30551SM30
Page 2/3 12.19.2020 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Inputs/ Outputs
property of the output short-circuit proof Yes
Outputs
ampacity of the semiconductor output at DC 5 mA ... 5 A
Electromagnetic compatibility
EMC emitted interference acc. to IEC 60947-1 ambience A (industrial sector)
EMC immunity acc. to IEC 60947-1 corresponds to degree of severity 3
conducted interference
● due to burst acc. to IEC 61000-4-4 2 kV
● due to conductor-earth surge acc. to IEC 61000-4-5 2 kV
● due to conductor-conductor surge acc. to IEC
61000-4-5
1 kV
field-based interference acc. to IEC 61000-4-3 10 V/m
electrostatic discharge acc. to IEC 61000-4-2 6 kV contact discharge / 8 kV air discharge
Display
display version as status display by LED LED green
Connections/ Terminals
product function removable terminal No
type of electrical connection for auxiliary and control circuit screw-type terminals
wire length
● at DC maximum 1 000 m
type of connectable conductor cross-sections
● solid 1x (0.25 ... 2.5 mm²)
● finely stranded with core end processing 1x (0.25 ... 1.5 mm²)
● at AWG cables solid 1 x (20 ... 14)
● connectable conductor cross-section solid 0.25 ... 2.5 mm²
● connectable conductor cross-section finely stranded
with core end processing
0.25 ... 1.5 mm²
● AWG number as coded connectable conductor
cross section solid
20 ... 14